# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5371714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
TFL LEDERTECHNIK GMBH	02/12/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TFL LEDERTECHNIK GMBH
Street Address:	PETER-KRAUSENECK-STR. 16
City:	RHEINFELDEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79618

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	10087497				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027218200

**Email:** wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-1739A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY GREENE
SIGNATURE:	/KELLY GREENE/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CHANGE OF ADDRESS#page1.tif

PATENT 505324933 REEL: 048309 FRAME: 0248

# **NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS**

Please note	that the	address	of the	Assignee	of the	above-ic	lentified	patent	application
has changed from:									

TFL Ledertechnik GmbH

Im Schwarzenbach 2

79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany

<u>to</u>

TFL Ledertechnik GmbH

Peter-Krauseneck-Str. 16

79618 Rheinfelden, Germany

Please change the address of the Assignee of the above-identified patent application exactly as set forth above.

/Chao<sup>2019.02.1</sup>
2 13:03:07
Gao/ -05'00'

February 12, 2019

Chao Gao

**RECORDED: 02/12/2019** 

Date

Registration No. 65,313

PATENT REEL: 048309 FRAME: 0249